EUR    PA
18th Edition
Essential Solutions
IET Wiring Regulations Pocket Guide
18th Edition BS7671 : 2018 + A2 : 2022
EUR    PA

circuits supplying socket outlets not exceeding 32A.
What is an Arc?
An arc occurs as an electrical current jumps the gap between two conductive elements.
What are the Potential Causes of Arc Faults?
Common causes: loose connections | bends or breaks in the cable | damage to cable
insulation (e.g. rodent gnawing) | drilling damage | frequent or heavy handed overuse of
cables and many more.
Steady red light
1 blink / sec (total 10 sec)
2 blinks / sec (total 10 sec)
5 blinks / sec (continuous blinking)
EUR    PA
www.europa-plc.com 7
B Curve Part Number C Curve Part Number (Type A) Description
EUBAFD6B30 EUBAFD6C30 6kA 6A 30mA
EUBAFD10B30 EUBAFD10C30 6kA 10A 30mA
EUBAFD16B30 EUBAFD16C30 6kA 16A 30mA
EUBAFD20B30 EUBAFD20C30 6kA 20A 30mA
EUBAFD25B30 EUBAFD25C30 6kA 25A 30mA
EUBAFD32B30 EUBAFD32C30 6kA 32A 30mA
EUBAFD40B30 EUBAFD40C30 6kA 40A 30mA
How does an AFDD work?
•	 BS EN 62606, BS EN 61009-1
•	 Rated Voltage Ue 230V AC  | Rated Frequency 50/60Hz |
•	 Rated Tripping Current l Δn 30mA